2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey

All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

All Respondents - Men 303 303 1,466 1,466 3,698 3,698

What is your overall grade average (as of your most

recently completed academic term)?
A 33.1% 8.0% -25.1% 42.3% 21.7% -20.6% 34.5% 19.8% -14.7%
A-, B+ 60.9% 35.1% -25.8% 48.0% 34.6% -13.4% 47.8% 33.5% -14.3%
B 5.4% 29.8% 24.4% 7.4% 21.6% 14.2% 12.6% 21.1% 8.5%
B-, C+ 0.3% 18.4% 18.1% 1.9% 14.6% 12.7% 4.5% 15.5% 11.0%
C 0.0% 6.7% 6.7% 0.3% 4.9% 4.6% 0.5% 6.4% 5.9%
C-orless 0.3% 2.0% 1.7% 0.1% 2.5% 2.4% 0.1% 3.7% 3.6%
Total (n) 299 299 - 1,455 1,455 - 3,622 3,622 -
Mean 5.26 413 -1.13 5.30 4.46 -0.84 511 4.34 -0.77
Standard Deviation 0.62 1.14 0.72 1.25 - 0.83 1.32
Significance - ok - ok - - b
Effect Size -0.96 - -0.71 - -0.62

Do you have any concern about your ability to finance

your college education?
Major (not sure | will have enough funds to complete) 12.3% 20.6% 8.3% 8.8% 14.4% 5.6% 8.8% 15.7% 6.9%
Some (but | probably will have enough funds) 62.5% 59.8% -2.7% 54.6% 57.8% 3.2% 52.8% 56.5% 3.7%
None (I am confident that | will have sufficient funds) 25.2% 19.6% -5.6% 36.6% 27.8% -8.8% 38.5% 27.8% -10.7%
Total (n) 301 301 - 1,451 1,451 - 3,621 3,621 -
Mean 1.87 2.01 0.14 1.72 1.87 0.15 1.70 1.88 0.18
Standard Deviation 0.60 0.64 0.61 0.64 - 0.62 0.65
Significance - f - ok - - rE
Effect Size 0.23 - 0.25 - 0.30

How would you characterize your political views?
Far left 2.4% 3.5% 1.1% 2.9% 3.8% 0.9% 3.7% 3.9% 0.2%
Liberal 38.5% 37.4% -1.1% 31.6% 31.1% -0.5% 29.3% 30.2% 0.9%
Middle-of-the-road 42.7% 40.9% -1.8% 40.1% 38.3% -1.8% 39.9% 38.8% -1.1%
Conservative 15.0% 17.5% 2.5% 23.2% 24.5% 1.3% 24.5% 24.2% -0.3%
Far right 1.4% 0.7% -0.7% 2.1% 2.2% 0.1% 2.7% 2.9% 0.2%
Total (n) 286 286 - 1,403 1,403 - 3,477 3,477 -
Mean 3.26 3.26 0.00 3.10 3.10 0.00 3.07 3.08 0.01
Standard Deviation 0.79 0.81 0.86 0.89 - 0.89 0.90
Significance - - - -
Effect Size 0.00 - 0.00 - 0.02

Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 1 of 32




2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey

All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

Do you give the Higher Education Research Institute at

UCLA permission to include your ID number should

your college request the data for additional research

analyses?
Yes 59.8% 52.0% -7.8% 72.0% 60.5% -11.5% 69.7% 55.3% -14.4%
No 40.2% 48.0% 7.8% 28.0% 39.5% 11.5% 30.3% 44.7% 14.4%
Total (n) 229 229 0 1,260 1,260 0 3,203 3,203 0

Rate yourself on each of the following traits as

compared with the average person of your age.

Academic ability
Highest 10% 36.0% 22.3% -13.7% 42.2% 32.9% -9.3% 35.2% 29.1% -6.1%
Above average 50.7% 48.0% 2.7% 45.9% 45.5% -0.4% 49.4% 47.6% -1.8%
Average 12.3% 24.3% 12.0% 11.4% 19.2% 7.8% 14.9% 21.1% 6.2%
Below average 1.0% 4.7% 3.7% 0.5% 2.1% 1.6% 0.5% 1.9% 1.4%
Lowest 10% 0.0% 0.7% 0.7% 0.0% 0.3% 0.3% 0.0% 0.2% 0.2%
Total (n) 300 300 - 1,450 1,450 - 3,608 3,608 -
Mean 4.22 3.87 -0.35 4.30 4.09 -0.21 419 4.04 -0.15
Standard Deviation 0.69 0.84 - 0.68 0.79 - 0.70 0.77 -
Significance - f - ok - - f
Effect Size -0.41 - -0.29 - -0.21

Artistic ability
Highest 10% 6.0% 6.7% 0.7% 6.1% 6.6% 0.5% 6.7% 8.2% 1.5%
Above average 20.8% 22.8% 2.0% 21.6% 22.9% 1.3% 22.6% 22.9% 0.3%
Average 36.9% 37.6% 0.7% 32.4% 34.6% 2.2% 30.9% 34.6% 3.7%
Below average 25.8% 28.9% 3.1% 30.5% 29.4% -1.1% 30.0% 27.4% -2.6%
Lowest 10% 10.4% 4.0% -6.4% 9.5% 6.5% -3.0% 9.8% 6.9% -2.9%
Total (n) 298 298 - 1,446 1,446 - 3,601 3,601 -
Mean 2.86 2.99 0.13 2.84 2.94 0.10 2.87 2.98 0.11
Standard Deviation 1.05 0.97 1.06 1.02 - 1.08 1.05
Significance - * - ok - - ok
Effect Size 0.14 - 0.12 - 0.13

Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 2 of 32 T4B



All Respondents - Men

2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

Rate yourself on each of the following traits as

compared with the average person of your age.

Computer skills
Highest 10% 14.0% 16.0% 2.0% 11.8% 15.0% 3.2% 12.3% 15.6% 3.3%
Above average 41.7% 40.3% -1.4% 41.8% 42.9% 1.1% 40.4% 41.0% 0.6%
Average 35.3% 36.3% 1.0% 39.8% 36.0% -3.8% 40.7% 37.4% -3.3%
Below average 8.0% 6.7% -1.3% 6.1% 5.7% -0.4% 6.0% 5.7% -0.3%
Lowest 10% 1.0% 0.7% -0.3% 0.6% 0.3% -0.3% 0.6% 0.4% -0.2%
Total (n) 300 300 - 1,450 1,450 - 3,611 3,611 -
Mean 3.60 3.64 0.04 3.58 3.67 0.09 3.58 3.66 0.08
Standard Deviation 0.86 0.85 0.80 0.81 - 0.80 0.82
Significance - - ok - - f
Effect Size 0.05 - 0.13 - 0.11

Cooperativeness
Highest 10% 22.7% 19.1% -3.6% 22.4% 23.9% 1.5% 23.1% 24.0% 0.9%
Above average 44.8% 50.8% 6.0% 50.7% 51.7% 1.0% 50.6% 49.5% -1.1%
Average 28.8% 27.4% -1.4% 24.4% 21.9% -2.5% 23.7% 23.5% -0.2%
Below average 3.7% 2.3% -1.4% 2.6% 2.3% -0.3% 2.4% 2.6% 0.2%
Lowest 10% 0.0% 0.3% 0.3% 0.1% 0.2% 0.1% 0.2% 0.4% 0.2%
Total (n) 299 299 - 1,449 1,449 - 3,607 3,607 -
Mean 3.87 3.86 -0.01 3.93 3.97 0.04 3.94 3.94 0.00
Standard Deviation 0.80 0.76 - 0.76 0.75 - 0.76 0.78
Significance - -
Effect Size -0.01 - 0.05 - 0.00

Creativity
Highest 10% 11.0% 17.7% 6.7% 12.3% 16.3% 4.0% 15.0% 17.5% 2.5%
Above average 34.0% 39.0% 5.0% 38.8% 40.3% 1.5% 39.4% 41.0% 1.6%
Average 40.7% 35.3% -5.4% 37.4% 34.3% -3.1% 35.4% 32.8% -2.6%
Below average 12.7% 7.0% 5.7% 10.4% 8.2% -2.2% 8.9% 7.6% -1.3%
Lowest 10% 1.7% 1.0% 0.7% 1.2% 0.9% -0.3% 1.3% 1.1% -0.2%
Total (n) 300 300 - 1,448 1,448 - 3,610 3,610 -
Mean 3.40 3.65 0.25 351 3.63 0.12 3.58 3.66 0.08
Standard Deviation 0.90 0.88 0.88 0.88 - 0.89 0.89
Significance - Hrx - ok - - X
Effect Size 0.30 - 0.16 - 0.10

Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 3 of 32
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All Respondents - Men

2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

Rate yourself on each of the following traits as

compared with the average person of your age.

Drive to achieve
Highest 10% 34.1% 29.4% -A4.7% 36.3% 32.9% -3.4% 34.1% 31.5% -2.6%
Above average 39.8% 39.5% -0.3% 41.6% 40.3% -1.3% 42.8% 38.9% -3.9%
Average 20.7% 26.1% 5.4% 18.4% 21.8% 3.4% 19.9% 24.3% 4.4%
Below average 5.0% 4.3% -0.7% 3.4% 4.4% 1.0% 3.0% 4.7% 1.7%
Lowest 10% 0.3% 0.7% 0.4% 0.3% 0.7% 0.4% 0.3% 0.6% 0.3%
Total (n) 299 299 - 1,448 1,448 - 3,606 3,606 -
Mean 4.02 3.93 -0.09 4.10 4.00 -0.10 4,07 3.96 0.11
Standard Deviation 0.88 0.89 0.84 0.89 - 0.82 0.89
Significance - - ok - - f
Effect Size -0.10 - -0.12 - -0.13

Emotional health
Highest 10% 22.8% 20.8% -2.0% 25.4% 24.9% -0.5% 24.8% 23.6% -1.2%
Above average 35.9% 33.9% -2.0% 37.5% 34.4% -3.1% 37.5% 34.6% -2.9%
Average 32.6% 33.9% 1.3% 29.9% 29.6% -0.3% 30.8% 31.1% 0.3%
Below average 7.7% 10.4% 2.7% 6.4% 9.8% 3.4% 6.2% 9.1% 2.9%
Lowest 10% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.7% 1.4% 0.7% 0.7% 1.6% 0.9%
Total (n) 298 298 - 1,446 1,446 - 3,603 3,603 -
Mean 3.72 3.63 -0.09 3.81 3.72 -0.09 3.79 3.70 -0.09
Standard Deviation 0.94 0.96 - 0.91 0.99 - 0.91 0.98 -
Significance - ek - ok
Effect Size -0.09 - -0.10 - -0.10

Leadership ability
Highest 10% 16.8% 20.5% 3.7% 21.8% 24.0% 2.2% 23.0% 24.5% 1.5%
Above average 34.2% 32.6% -1.6% 40.5% 40.3% -0.2% 39.8% 40.5% 0.7%
Average 32.9% 37.9% 5.0% 28.7% 28.5% -0.2% 28.9% 27.7% -1.2%
Below average 14.4% 8.4% -6.0% 8.2% 6.6% -1.6% 7.6% 6.2% -1.4%
Lowest 10% 1.7% 0.7% -1.0% 0.8% 0.6% -0.2% 0.7% 1.1% 0.4%
Total (n) 298 298 - 1,448 1,448 - 3,603 3,603 -
Mean 3.50 3.64 0.14 3.74 3.81 0.07 3.77 381 0.04
Standard Deviation 0.99 0.92 0.92 0.90 - 0.91 0.91
Significance - ** - ** - - *
Effect Size 0.16 - 0.09 - 0.05

Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 4 of 32
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All Respondents - Men

2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

Rate yourself on each of the following traits as

compared with the average person of your age.

Mathematical ability
Highest 10% 32.3% 21.0% -11.3% 33.7% 24.4% -9.3% 28.0% 23.4% -4.6%
Above average 42.3% 44.7% 2.4% 39.8% 42.7% 2.9% 38.0% 38.4% 0.4%
Average 20.0% 26.3% 6.3% 18.6% 23.2% 4.6% 24.1% 27.1% 3.0%
Below average 4.7% 5.3% 0.6% 6.9% 8.2% 1.3% 8.6% 9.3% 0.7%
Lowest 10% 0.7% 2.7% 2.0% 0.9% 1.4% 0.5% 1.3% 1.7% 0.4%
Total (n) 300 300 - 1,448 1,448 - 3,608 3,608 -
Mean 4,01 3.76 -0.25 3.99 3.81 -0.18 3.83 3.73 -0.10
Standard Deviation 0.88 0.93 0.94 0.94 - 0.98 0.98
Significance - f - ok - - f
Effect Size -0.31 - -0.24 - -0.13

Physical health
Highest 10% 26.8% 23.1% -3.7% 23.3% 19.6% -3.7% 23.1% 19.7% -3.4%
Above average 32.8% 38.1% 5.3% 37.6% 40.1% 2.5% 38.3% 38.1% -0.2%
Average 35.5% 28.8% -6.7% 32.0% 30.9% -1.1% 31.9% 33.0% 1.1%
Below average 4.3% 9.4% 5.1% 6.7% 8.7% 2.0% 6.4% 8.5% 2.1%
Lowest 10% 0.7% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4% 0.7% 0.3% 0.4% 0.8% 0.4%
Total (n) 299 299 - 1,448 1,448 - 3,602 3,602 -
Mean 3.81 3.74 -0.07 377 3.69 -0.08 3.77 3.67 -0.10
Standard Deviation 0.91 0.94 - 0.90 0.91 - 0.89 0.91 -
Significance - ek - ok
Effect Size -0.08 - -0.10 - -0.13

Public speaking ability
Highest 10% 9.4% 9.7% 0.3% 11.8% 12.9% 1.1% 13.7% 14.3% 0.6%
Above average 29.5% 32.6% 3.1% 29.5% 32.9% 3.4% 28.3% 33.2% 4.9%
Average 32.6% 32.9% 0.3% 35.5% 35.2% -0.3% 35.7% 34.3% -1.4%
Below average 22.1% 21.1% -1.0% 19.4% 16.7% -2.7% 18.7% 15.4% -3.3%
Lowest 10% 6.4% 3.7% 2.7% 3.7% 2.2% -1.5% 3.6% 2.8% -0.8%
Total (n) 298 298 - 1,446 1,446 - 3,596 3,596 -
Mean 3.13 3.23 0.10 3.26 3.38 0.12 3.30 341 0.11
Standard Deviation 1.06 1.01 1.02 0.98 - 1.04 1.00
Significance - * - ok - - ok
Effect Size 0.11 - 0.15 - 0.13

Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 5 of 32
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2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey

All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change
Rate yourself on each of the following traits as
compared with the average person of your age.
Self-confidence (intellectual)
Highest 10% 27.5% 20.1% -1.4% 30.0% 25.0% -5.0% 28.7% 25.4% -3.3%
Above average 40.3% 41.9% 1.6% 44.0% 46.3% 2.3% 43.5% 45.4% 1.9%
Average 27.5% 30.5% 3.0% 22.8% 24.4% 1.6% 24.3% 24.1% -0.2%
Below average 4.0% 6.4% 2.4% 3.1% 3.9% 0.8% 3.4% 4.5% 1.1%
Lowest 10% 0.7% 1.0% 0.3% 0.1% 0.3% 0.2% 0.2% 0.6% 0.4%
Total (n) 298 298 - 1,444 1,444 - 3,600 3,600 -
Mean 3.90 3.74 -0.16 401 3.92 -0.09 3.97 3.90 -0.07
Standard Deviation 0.87 0.89 0.82 0.82 - 0.82 0.85
Significance - * - ok - - f
Effect Size -0.18 - -0.11 - -0.08
Self-confidence (social)
Highest 10% 17.4% 14.4% -3.0% 13.3% 13.7% 0.4% 15.5% 15.8% 0.3%
Above average 31.9% 34.9% 3.0% 34.5% 32.9% -1.6% 35.2% 34.5% 0.7%
Average 36.6% 36.9% 0.3% 36.0% 34.5% -1.5% 34.1% 32.6% -1.5%
Below average 11.1% 11.7% 0.6% 13.9% 15.9% 2.0% 13.4% 14.6% 1.2%
Lowest 10% 3.0% 2.0% -1.0% 2.3% 3.0% 0.7% 1.9% 2.4% 0.5%
Total (n) 298 298 - 1,448 1,448 - 3,600 3,600 -
Mean 3.50 3.48 -0.02 3.42 3.38 -0.04 3.49 347 -0.02
Standard Deviation 1.00 0.95 - 0.96 1.00 - 0.97 1.00 -
Significance - -
Effect Size -0.02 - -0.04 - -0.02
Self-understanding
Highest 10% 22.6% 27.0% 4.4% 21.9% 25.2% 3.3% 23.3% 25.8% 2.5%
Above average 41.9% 39.5% -2.4% 43.1% 42.2% -0.9% 40.8% 40.8% 0.0%
Average 29.4% 27.7% -L.7% 29.6% 27.5% -2.1% 31.1% 28.5% -2.6%
Below average 5.7% 4.4% -1.3% 4.9% 4.6% -0.3% 4.3% 4.0% -0.3%
Lowest 10% 0.3% 1.4% 1.1% 0.5% 0.6% 0.1% 0.5% 0.8% 0.3%
Total (n) 296 296 - 1,442 1,442 - 3,593 3,593 -
Mean 3.81 3.86 0.05 3.81 3.87 0.06 3.82 3.87 0.05
Standard Deviation 0.86 0.91 0.85 0.87 - 0.85 0.87
Significance - - * - - **
Effect Size 0.05 - 0.07 - 0.06
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 6 of 32 T4B



2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey

All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

Rate yourself on each of the following traits as

compared with the average person of your age.

Spirituality
Highest 10% 12.2% 13.9% 1.7% 13.4% 15.3% 1.9% 14.4% 14.5% 0.1%
Above average 28.4% 27.4% -1.0% 26.0% 25.5% -0.5% 25.7% 26.3% 0.6%
Average 31.4% 34.1% 2.7% 33.3% 31.5% -1.8% 33.8% 33.4% -0.4%
Below average 17.9% 13.9% -4.0% 16.6% 15.6% -1.0% 16.5% 13.4% -3.1%
Lowest 10% 10.1% 10.8% 0.7% 10.7% 12.1% 1.4% 9.5% 12.4% 2.9%
Total (n) 296 296 - 1,441 1,441 - 3,581 3,581 -
Mean 3.15 3.20 0.05 3.15 3.16 0.01 3.19 317 -0.02
Standard Deviation 1.16 1.17 1.17 1.22 - 1.16 1.20
Significance - - - -
Effect Size 0.04 - 0.01 - -0.02

Understanding of others
Highest 10% 21.7% 19.4% -2.3% 19.6% 21.2% 1.6% 19.5% 22.3% 2.8%
Above average 43.5% 49.8% 6.3% 46.5% 49.4% 2.9% 46.3% 46.9% 0.6%
Average 30.4% 24.71% 5.7% 29.9% 25.3% -4.6% 30.3% 26.5% -3.8%
Below average 4.0% 4.0% 0.0% 3.4% 3.3% -0.1% 3.4% 3.6% 0.2%
Lowest 10% 0.3% 2.0% 1.7% 0.6% 0.8% 0.2% 0.6% 0.6% 0.0%
Total (n) 299 299 - 1,448 1,448 - 3,602 3,602 -
Mean 3.82 3.81 -0.01 3.81 3.87 0.06 3.81 3.87 0.06
Standard Deviation 0.83 0.86 - 0.81 0.81 - 0.81 0.82
Significance - * - X
Effect Size -0.01 - 0.07 - 0.07

Writing ability
Highest 10% 10.0% 10.0% 0.0% 12.8% 16.6% 3.8% 13.9% 17.1% 3.2%
Above average 32.0% 32.3% 0.3% 37.3% 40.1% 2.8% 36.5% 39.8% 3.3%
Average 38.7% 39.0% 0.3% 36.0% 32.7% -3.3% 35.6% 32.3% -3.3%
Below average 17.3% 15.3% -2.0% 12.5% 9.2% -3.3% 12.2% 9.3% -2.9%
Lowest 10% 2.0% 3.3% 1.3% 1.4% 1.4% 0.0% 1.8% 1.4% -0.4%
Total (n) 300 300 - 1,449 1,449 - 3,608 3,608 -
Mean 331 3.30 -0.01 348 3.61 0.13 3.49 3.62 0.13
Standard Deviation 0.94 0.96 - 0.92 0.92 - 0.94 0.92
Significance - - ok - - ok
Effect Size -0.01 - 0.17 - 0.16

Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 7 of 32 T4B



2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey

All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

Rate yourself on each of the following traits as

compared with the average person of your age.

Ability to see the world from someone else's

perspective
Highest 10% 22.7% 27.4% 4.7% 21.9% 27.0% 5.1% 21.4% 25.7% 4.3%
Above average 50.8% 50.2% -0.6% 50.5% 49.2% -1.3% 48.5% 46.9% -1.6%
Average 24.1% 20.1% -4.0% 24.7% 21.8% -2.9% 27.3% 25.0% -2.3%
Below average 2.0% 2.0% 0.0% 2.5% 1.6% -0.9% 2.5% 2.0% -0.5%
Lowest 10% 0.3% 0.3% 0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.3% 0.5% 0.2%
Total (n) 299 299 - 1,442 1,442 - 3,587 3,587 -
Mean 3.94 4.02 0.08 391 4,01 0.10 3.88 3.95 0.07
Standard Deviation 0.76 0.77 0.77 0.77 - 0.77 0.79
Significance - - ek - - f
Effect Size 0.10 - 0.13 - 0.09

Tolerance of others with different beliefs
Highest 10% 38.5% 35.5% -3.0% 34.3% 34.3% 0.0% 32.4% 32.1% -0.3%
Above average 41.5% 45.2% 3.7% 44.5% 42.3% -2.2% 44.7% 42.8% -1.9%
Average 18.1% 17.1% -1.0% 17.9% 20.2% 2.3% 19.6% 21.6% 2.0%
Below average 2.0% 2.0% 0.0% 2.8% 2.8% 0.0% 2.8% 3.1% 0.3%
Lowest 10% 0.0% 0.3% 0.3% 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.5% 0.1%
Total (n) 299 299 - 1,444 1,444 - 3,588 3,588 -
Mean 416 413 -0.03 4.10 4,07 -0.03 4.06 4.03 -0.03
Standard Deviation 0.79 0.79 0.81 0.83 - 0.82 0.84
Significance - - - - *
Effect Size -0.04 - -0.03 - -0.03

Openness to having my own views challenged
Highest 10% 23.5% 26.8% 3.3% 20.8% 25.1% 4.3% 21.7% 24.8% 3.1%
Above average 39.6% 42.3% 2.7% 41.3% 41.6% 0.3% 40.2% 40.3% 0.1%
Average 29.5% 24.8% -4.7% 29.8% 26.9% -2.9% 30.0% 28.7% -1.3%
Below average 6.4% 5.0% -1.4% 7.0% 5.7% -1.3% 7.1% 5.4% -1.7%
Lowest 10% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.7% -0.3% 1.0% 0.8% -0.2%
Total (n) 298 298 - 1,441 1,441 - 3,577 3,577 -
Mean 3.78 3.89 0.11 3.74 3.85 011 3.75 3.83 0.08
Standard Deviation 0.91 0.89 0.90 0.89 - 0.91 0.89
Significance - ek - ok
Effect Size 0.11 - 0.12 - 0.08

Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 8 of 32
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2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey

All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

Rate yourself on each of the following traits as

compared with the average person of your age.

Ability to discuss and negotiate controversial issues
Highest 10% 28.6% 29.3% 0.7% 27.9% 28.5% 0.6% 28.6% 28.9% 0.3%
Above average 41.4% 42.1% 0.7% 41.7% 45.5% 3.8% 42.2% 43.4% 1.2%
Average 26.3% 23.6% 2.7% 26.7% 21.9% -4.8% 25.6% 23.6% -2.0%
Below average 3.7% 3.7% 0.0% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0% 3.4% 3.6% 0.2%
Lowest 10% 0.0% 1.3% 1.3% 0.1% 0.6% 0.5% 0.2% 0.5% 0.3%
Total (n) 297 297 - 1,441 1,441 - 3,582 3,582 -
Mean 3.95 3.94 -0.01 3.94 3.98 0.04 3.96 3.97 0.01
Standard Deviation 0.83 0.89 0.83 0.84 - 0.83 0.85
Significance - - - -
Effect Size -0.01 - 0.05 - 0.01

Ability to work cooperatively with diverse people
Highest 10% 35.9% 31.9% -4.0% 31.6% 32.2% 0.6% 32.8% 30.6% -2.2%
Above average 43.6% 45.6% 2.0% 48.0% 46.8% -1.2% 47.2% 47.6% 0.4%
Average 19.5% 20.1% 0.6% 19.6% 19.2% -0.4% 18.6% 19.8% 1.2%
Below average 0.7% 1.7% 1.0% 0.7% 1.5% 0.8% 1.0% 1.5% 0.5%
Lowest 10% 0.3% 0.7% 0.4% 0.1% 0.2% 0.1% 0.3% 0.4% 0.1%
Total (n) 298 298 - 1,442 1,442 - 3,579 3,579 -
Mean 414 4.06 -0.08 4.10 4.09 -0.01 411 4.06 -0.05
Standard Deviation 0.77 0.80 - 0.74 0.77 - 0.76 0.77 -
Significance - - **
Effect Size -0.09 - -0.01 - -0.06

Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 9 of 32




2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey

All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change
Since this entering college, indicate how often you:
Attended a religious service
Frequently 28.8% 13.2% -15.6% 36.5% 21.9% -14.6% 37.0% 20.3% -16.7%
Occasionally 30.5% 28.5% -2.0% 33.9% 26.5% -71.4% 35.7% 28.3% -1.4%
Not at all 40.7% 58.3% 17.6% 29.6% 51.6% 22.0% 27.4% 51.4% 24.0%
Total (n) 295 295 - 1,438 1,438 - 3,590 3,590 -
Mean 1.88 1.55 -0.33 2.07 1.70 -0.37 2.10 1.69 041
Standard Deviation 0.83 0.72 0.81 0.80 - 0.80 0.79
Significance - ok - ok - - rE
Effect Size -0.45 - -0.53 - -0.58
Been bored in class
Frequently 42.8% 45.8% 3.0% 38.7% 41.5% 2.8% 39.4% 41.4% 2.0%
Occasionally 52.8% 52.2% -0.6% 56.5% 56.3% -0.2% 56.2% 55.6% -0.6%
Not at all 4.3% 2.0% -2.3% 4.8% 2.2% -2.6% 4.4% 3.0% -1.4%
Total (n) 299 299 - 1,449 1,449 - 3,607 3,607 -
Mean 2.38 2.44 0.06 2.34 2.39 0.05 2.35 2.38 0.03
Standard Deviation 0.57 0.54 0.57 0.53 - 0.56 0.54
Significance - - * - - *
Effect Size 0.09 - 0.08 - 0.05
Participated in political demonstrations
Frequently 1.4% 3.4% 2.0% 2.4% 3.0% 0.6% 2.6% 3.2% 0.6%
Occasionally 25.3% 17.9% -1.4% 20.5% 20.9% 0.4% 19.9% 21.2% 1.3%
Not at all 73.3% 78.7% 5.4% 77.0% 76.1% -0.9% 77.5% 75.6% -1.9%
Total (n) 296 296 - 1,442 1,442 - 3,588 3,588 -
Mean 1.28 1.25 -0.03 1.25 1.27 0.02 1.25 1.28 0.03
Standard Deviation 0.48 0.50 0.49 0.51 - 0.49 0.51
Significance - - - - *
Effect Size -0.05 - 0.04 - 0.05
Tutored another student
Frequently 22.4% 11.4% -11.0% 16.3% 9.4% -6.9% 14.7% 8.3% -6.4%
Occasionally 56.2% 47.8% -8.4% 52.9% 48.4% -4.5% 50.1% 44.1% -6.0%
Not at all 21.4% 40.8% 19.4% 30.9% 42.2% 11.3% 35.2% 47.5% 12.3%
Total (n) 299 299 - 1,452 1,452 - 3,607 3,607 -
Mean 2.01 171 -0.30 1.85 1.67 -0.18 1.79 1.61 -0.18
Standard Deviation 0.66 0.66 0.67 0.64 - 0.68 0.64
Significance - ok - ok - - X
Effect Size -0.37 - -0.23 - -0.23
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 10 of 32
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All Respondents - Men

2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

Since entering this college, indicate how often you:

Studied with other students
Frequently 39.9% 30.5% -9.4% 31.0% 32.6% 1.6% 28.8% 31.3% 2.5%
Occasionally 48.0% 61.7% 13.7% 55.7% 58.8% 3.1% 57.0% 59.5% 2.5%
Not at all 12.1% 7.7% -4.4% 13.3% 8.6% -4.7% 14.2% 9.2% -5.0%
Total (n) 298 298 - 1,450 1,450 - 3,609 3,609 -
Mean 2.28 2.23 -0.05 2.18 2.24 0.06 2.15 2.22 0.07
Standard Deviation 0.67 0.58 0.64 0.60 - 0.64 0.60
Significance - - b - - f
Effect Size -0.07 - 0.08 - 0.09

Been a guest in a professor's home
Frequently 2.0% 2.3% 0.3% 2.1% 0.9% -1.2% 2.4% 1.3% -1.1%
Occasionally 17.1% 4.0% -13.1% 19.5% 6.7% -12.8% 19.1% 9.8% -9.3%
Not at all 80.9% 93.6% 12.7% 78.3% 92.4% 14.1% 78.5% 88.9% 10.4%
Total (n) 298 298 - 1,449 1,449 - 3,601 3,601 -
Mean 121 1.09 -0.12 1.24 1.08 -0.16 1.24 1.12 -0.12
Standard Deviation 0.46 0.36 0.47 0.31 - 0.48 0.37
Significance - f - ok - - rE
Effect Size -0.21 - -0.30 - -0.21

Smoked cigarettes
Frequently 0.0% 2.7% 2.7% 0.9% 2.5% 1.6% 2.5% 4.4% 1.9%
Occasionally 5.7% 11.4% 5.7% 7.6% 13.0% 5.4% 9.4% 14.5% 5.1%
Not at all 94.3% 86.0% -8.3% 91.5% 84.4% -1.1% 88.2% 81.1% -1.1%
Total (n) 299 299 - 1,451 1,451 - 3,601 3,601 -
Mean 1.06 1.17 0.11 1.09 1.18 0.09 1.14 1.23 0.09
Standard Deviation 0.23 0.44 0.32 0.45 - 0.41 0.52
Significance - ok - ok - - rE
Effect Size 0.26 - 0.23 - 0.20

Drank beer
Frequently 3.0% 9.4% 6.4% 3.9% 13.3% 9.4% 6.4% 15.5% 9.1%
Occasionally 20.4% 31.8% 11.4% 27.0% 36.4% 9.4% 29.4% 35.5% 6.1%
Not at all 76.6% 58.9% -17.7% 69.0% 50.3% -18.7% 64.2% 49.0% -15.2%
Total (n) 299 299 - 1,447 1,447 - 3,595 3,595 -
Mean 1.26 151 0.25 1.35 1.63 0.28 1.42 1.67 0.25
Standard Deviation 0.51 0.66 0.55 0.71 - 0.61 0.73
Significance - ok - ok - - i
Effect Size 041 - 0.47 - 041

Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 11 of 32
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2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey
All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

Since entering this college, indicate how often you:

Drank wine or liquor
Frequently 2.3% 9.0% 6.7% 3.7% 12.4% 8.7% 5.4% 13.3% 7.9%
Occasionally 25.1% 32.1% 7.0% 31.4% 37.0% 5.6% 32.4% 36.9% 4.5%
Not at all 72.6% 58.9% -13.7% 65.0% 50.5% -14.5% 62.3% 49.7% -12.6%
Total (n) 299 299 - 1,447 1,447 - 3,587 3,587 -
Mean 1.30 1.50 0.20 1.39 1.62 0.23 143 1.64 0.21
Standard Deviation 0.51 0.66 0.56 0.70 - 0.59 0.71
Significance - f - ok - - rE
Effect Size 0.31 - 0.37 - 0.33

Felt overwhelmed by all you had to do
Frequently 20.7% 31.1% 10.4% 17.7% 28.2% 10.5% 18.0% 29.1% 11.1%
Occasionally 62.5% 65.2% 2.7% 63.5% 65.8% 2.3% 62.3% 63.0% 0.7%
Not at all 16.7% 3.7% -13.0% 18.8% 6.1% -12.7% 19.7% 7.9% -11.8%
Total (n) 299 299 - 1,449 1,449 - 3,596 3,596 -
Mean 2.04 2.27 0.23 1.99 2.22 0.23 1.98 221 0.23
Standard Deviation 0.61 0.52 0.60 0.54 - 0.61 0.57
Significance - f - ek - - e
Effect Size 0.32 - 0.34 - 0.33

Felt depressed
Frequently 6.1% 12.8% 6.7% 4.3% 10.2% 5.9% 5.2% 11.1% 5.9%
Occasionally 49.5% 58.2% 8.7% 44.6% 53.8% 9.2% 42.3% 49.8% 7.5%
Not at all 44.4% 29.0% -15.4% 51.1% 35.9% -15.2% 52.5% 39.1% -13.4%
Total (n) 297 297 - 1,447 1,447 - 3,593 3,593 -
Mean 1.62 1.84 0.22 153 1.74 0.21 153 1.72 0.19
Standard Deviation 0.60 0.63 0.58 0.63 - 0.59 0.65
Significance - f - ok - - rk
Effect Size 0.33 - 0.32 - 0.28

Performed volunteer work
Frequently 41.4% 7.7% -33.7% 30.8% 8.6% -22.2% 29.4% 9.8% -19.6%
Occasionally 49.2% 34.7% -14.5% 56.7% 46.4% -10.3% 56.9% 45.1% -11.8%
Not at all 9.4% 57.6% 48.2% 12.6% 45.0% 32.4% 13.8% 45.0% 31.2%
Total (n) 297 297 - 1,449 1,449 - 3,595 3,595 -
Mean 2.32 1.50 -0.82 2.18 1.64 -0.54 2.16 1.65 -0.51
Standard Deviation 0.64 0.64 0.63 0.63 - 0.64 0.65
Significance - f - ek - - rE
Effect Size -0.93 - -0.66 - -0.63

Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 12 of 32
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2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey

All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

Since entering this college, indicate how often you:

Asked a professor for advice after class
Frequently 30.1% 8.7% -21.4% 26.0% 6.9% -19.1% 27.0% 11.7% -15.3%
Occasionally 56.2% 48.8% -1.4% 60.3% 58.6% -1.7% 59.9% 62.2% 2.3%
Not at all 13.7% 42.5% 28.8% 13.7% 34.5% 20.8% 13.1% 26.1% 13.0%
Total (n) 299 299 - 1,451 1,451 - 3,601 3,601 -
Mean 2.16 1.66 -0.50 2.12 1.72 -0.40 2.14 1.86 -0.28
Standard Deviation 0.64 0.63 0.62 0.58 - 0.62 0.60
Significance - ok - ok - - rE
Effect Size -0.67 - -0.55 - -0.38

Voted in a student election
Frequently 20.7% 13.6% -1.1% 19.9% 11.6% -8.3% 21.5% 12.4% 9.1%
Occasionally 49.2% 49.2% 0.0% 53.9% 48.3% -5.6% 52.8% 44.3% -8.5%
Not at all 30.2% 37.3% 7.1% 26.2% 40.1% 13.9% 25.7% 43.3% 17.6%
Total (n) 295 295 - 1,440 1,440 - 3,573 3,573 -
Mean 191 1.76 -0.15 1.94 1.72 -0.22 1.96 1.69 -0.27
Standard Deviation 0.71 0.67 0.68 0.66 - 0.69 0.68
Significance - * - ok - - rE
Effect Size -0.18 - -0.26 - -0.31

Worked on a local, state, or national political campaign
Frequently 2.7% 3.0% 0.3% 1.8% 2.2% 0.4% 1.9% 2.4% 0.5%
Occasionally 9.7% 12.4% 2.7% 10.1% 10.6% 0.5% 9.2% 10.5% 1.3%
Not at all 87.6% 84.6% -3.0% 88.1% 87.2% -0.9% 88.9% 87.1% -1.8%
Total (n) 298 298 - 1,440 1,440 - 3,579 3,579 -
Mean 1.15 1.18 0.03 1.14 1.15 0.01 113 1.15 0.02
Standard Deviation 0.43 0.46 0.39 0.41 - 0.39 0.42
Significance - - - - **
Effect Size 0.06 - 0.02 - 0.04

Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 13 of 32 T4B



2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey

All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

Since entering this college, indicate how often you:

Socialized with someone of another raciallethnic

group
Frequently 77.9% 60.4% -17.5% 69.6% 55.4% -14.2% 70.5% 55.4% -15.1%
Occasionally 19.8% 33.6% 13.8% 27.1% 39.5% 12.4% 26.4% 39.3% 12.9%
Not at all 2.3% 6.0% 3.7% 3.4% 5.1% 1.7% 3.1% 5.3% 2.2%
Total (n) 298 298 - 1,445 1,445 - 3,587 3,587 -
Mean 2.76 2.54 -0.22 2.66 2.50 -0.16 2.67 2.50 -0.17
Standard Deviation 0.48 0.61 0.54 0.59 - 0.53 0.60
Significance - f - ok - - b
Effect Size -0.35 - -0.25 - -0.25

Come late to class
Frequently 13.5% 12.5% -1.0% 6.9% 9.1% 2.2% 8.2% 8.9% 0.7%
Occasionally 46.6% 64.5% 17.9% 47.5% 57.1% 9.6% 48.1% 56.5% 8.4%
Not at all 39.9% 23.0% -16.9% 45.6% 33.8% -11.8% 43.8% 34.6% -9.2%
Total (n) 296 296 - 1,446 1,446 - 3,584 3,584 -
Mean 1.74 1.90 0.16 1.61 1.75 0.14 1.64 1.74 0.10
Standard Deviation 0.68 0.59 0.61 0.61 - 0.63 0.61
Significance - f - ok - - f
Effect Size 0.21 - 0.20 - 0.14

Used Internet for research or homework
Frequently 76.6% 76.6% 0.0% 75.9% 80.3% 4.4% 76.1% 79.0% 2.9%
Occasionally 22.1% 23.1% 1.0% 22.9% 19.4% -3.5% 22.8% 20.5% -2.3%
Not at all 1.3% 0.3% -1.0% 1.2% 0.3% -0.9% 1.1% 0.6% -0.5%
Total (n) 299 299 - 1,451 1,451 - 3,601 3,601 -
Mean 2.75 2.76 0.01 2.75 2.80 0.05 2.75 2.78 0.03
Standard Deviation 0.46 0.43 0.46 0.41 - 0.46 0.43
Significance - - ek - - ok
Effect Size 0.02 - 0.09 - 0.05

Used the Internet to read news sites
Frequently 59.4% 60.4% 1.0% 50.1% 57.2% 7.1% 51.2% 55.9% 4.7%
Occasionally 32.9% 33.6% 0.7% 40.6% 35.5% -5.1% 39.2% 36.0% -3.2%
Not at all 7.7% 6.0% -1.7% 9.2% 7.3% -1.9% 9.6% 8.1% -1.5%
Total (n) 298 298 - 1,449 1,449 - 3,593 3,593 -
Mean 2.52 2.54 0.02 241 2.50 0.09 2.42 2.48 0.06
Standard Deviation 0.64 0.61 0.65 0.63 - 0.66 0.64
Significance - - ok - - ok
Effect Size 0.03 - 0.13 - 0.08

Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 14 of 32

T4B



2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey

All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

Since entering this college, indicate how often you:

Used the Internet to read blogs
Frequently 34.9% 38.3% 3.4% 22.4% 30.0% 7.6% 23.3% 30.2% 6.9%
Occasionally 37.2% 37.6% 0.4% 36.8% 34.7% -2.1% 34.1% 33.2% -0.9%
Not at all 27.9% 24.2% -3.7% 40.8% 35.2% -5.6% 42.6% 36.6% -6.0%
Total (n) 298 298 - 1,445 1,445 - 3,585 3,585 -
Mean 2.07 2.14 0.07 1.82 1.95 0.13 181 1.94 0.13
Standard Deviation 0.79 0.78 0.77 0.81 - 0.79 0.81
Significance - - ok - - f
Effect Size 0.08 - 0.15 - 0.15

Used the Internet to blog
Frequently 15.9% 19.7% 3.8% 10.5% 13.1% 2.6% 10.8% 13.2% 2.4%
Occasionally 27.1% 23.4% -3.7% 20.5% 19.7% -0.8% 18.5% 20.1% 1.6%
Not at all 56.9% 56.9% 0.0% 69.0% 67.2% -1.8% 70.7% 66.7% -4.0%
Total (n) 295 295 - 1,439 1,439 - 3,574 3,574 -
Mean 159 1.63 0.04 141 1.46 0.05 1.40 1.47 0.07
Standard Deviation 0.75 0.79 0.67 0.72 - 0.68 0.72
Significance - - * - - f
Effect Size 0.05 - 0.07 - 0.09

Performed community service as part of class
Frequently 15.9% 2.7% -13.2% 11.4% 2.5% -8.9% 12.9% 3.5% -9.4%
Occasionally 37.2% 12.8% -24.4% 40.5% 19.8% -20.7% 42.7% 23.8% -18.9%
Not at all 47.0% 84.5% 37.5% 48.1% 77.7% 29.6% 44.3% 72.7% 28.4%
Total (n) 296 296 - 1,444 1,444 - 3,580 3,580 -
Mean 1.69 1.18 -0.51 1.63 1.25 -0.38 1.69 131 -0.38
Standard Deviation 0.73 0.45 0.68 0.49 - 0.69 0.53
Significance - ok - Rk - - X
Effect Size -0.62 - -0.48 - -0.47

Discussed religion
Frequently 27.8% 23.1% -A4.7% 29.5% 20.5% -9.0% 33.3% 22.0% -11.3%
Occasionally 48.5% 59.2% 10.7% 53.0% 61.7% 8.7% 50.6% 60.6% 10.0%
Not at all 23.7% 17.7% -6.0% 17.5% 17.8% 0.3% 16.1% 17.4% 1.3%
Total (n) 299 299 - 1,446 1,446 - 3,584 3,584 -
Mean 2.04 2.05 0.01 2.12 2.03 -0.09 2.17 2.05 -0.12
Standard Deviation 0.72 0.64 0.68 0.62 - 0.68 0.63
Significance - - ok - - ok
Effect Size 0.01 - -0.12 - -0.16

Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 15 of 32
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2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey

All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change
Since entering college, indicate how often you:
Discussed politics
Frequently 37.8% 23.4% -14.4% 41.8% 27.6% -14.2% 42.5% 27.0% -15.5%
Occasionally 50.2% 57.5% 7.3% 48.1% 59.1% 11.0% 47.9% 60.0% 12.1%
Not at all 12.0% 19.1% 7.1% 10.2% 13.3% 3.1% 9.6% 13.0% 3.4%
Total (n) 299 299 - 1,444 1,444 - 3,576 3,576 -
Mean 2.26 2.04 -0.22 2.32 2.14 -0.18 2.33 2.14 -0.19
Standard Deviation 0.66 0.65 0.65 0.62 - 0.64 0.62
Significance - ok - ok - - b
Effect Size -0.29 - -0.26 - -0.27
Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 16 of 32
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2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey

All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

During the past year, how much time have you spent

during a typical week doing the following activities?

Studying/homework
Over 20 hours 3.6% 6.2% 2.6% 3.9% 9.6% 5.7% 3.8% 8.2% 4.4%
16 to 20 hours 6.2% 6.5% 0.3% 4.9% 10.5% 5.6% 4.2% 9.3% 5.1%
11 to 15 hours 14.9% 14.5% -0.4% 12.0% 15.4% 3.4% 10.7% 14.4% 3.7%
6 to 10 hours 26.9% 36.4% 9.5% 24.0% 32.5% 8.5% 23.1% 30.2% 7.1%
3to 5 hours 22.5% 23.6% 1.1% 27.5% 24.7% -2.8% 28.1% 27.0% -1.1%
1to 2 hours 14.2% 10.2% -4.0% 18.0% 6.0% -12.0% 18.7% 8.9% -9.8%
Less than one hour 10.5% 1.1% -9.4% 8.1% 0.8% -71.3% 9.3% 1.4% -7.9%
None 1.1% 1.5% 0.4% 1.7% 0.5% -1.2% 2.1% 0.5% -1.6%
Total (n) 275 275 - 1,398 1,398 - 3,490 3,490 -
Mean 451 493 0.42 4.39 5.24 0.85 4.28 5.06 0.78
Standard Deviation 1.55 1.39 151 1.42 - 1.52 1.45
Significance - f - ek - - rE
Effect Size 0.25 - 0.49 - 0.46

Socializing with friends
Over 20 hours 11.7% 13.9% 2.2% 10.5% 15.7% 5.2% 13.5% 19.3% 5.8%
16 to 20 hours 8.4% 9.5% 1.1% 9.0% 11.6% 2.6% 10.0% 12.0% 2.0%
11 to 15 hours 13.9% 15.4% 1.5% 16.5% 16.4% -0.1% 16.9% 17.1% 0.2%
6 to 10 hours 30.0% 29.7% -0.3% 27.4% 30.0% 2.6% 27.3% 26.1% -1.2%
3to 5 hours 23.4% 22.71% 0.7% 26.3% 16.7% -9.6% 23.0% 16.4% -6.6%
1to 2 hours 9.5% 5.1% -4.4% 8.4% 7.1% -1.3% 7.2% 6.6% -0.6%
Less than one hour 2.6% 0.7% -1.9% 1.8% 1.5% -0.3% 1.7% 1.4% -0.3%
None 0.4% 2.9% 2.5% 0.1% 1.0% 0.9% 0.3% 1.1% 0.8%
Total (n) 273 273 - 1,394 1,394 - 3,478 3,478 -
Mean 5.14 5.29 0.15 517 5.47 0.30 5.34 5.61 0.27
Standard Deviation 1.56 1.64 1.49 1.60 - 1.55 1.66
Significance - ek - ok
Effect Size 0.08 - 0.17 - 0.14

Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 17 of 32

T4B



2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey
All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

During the past year, how much time have you spent

during a typical week doing the following activities?

Talking with professors outside of class
Over 20 hours 0.4% 0.0% -0.4% 0.1% 0.0% -0.1% 0.3% 0.2% -0.1%
16 to 20 hours 0.4% 0.0% -0.4% 0.4% 0.1% -0.3% 0.4% 0.3% 0.1%
11 to 15 hours 0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 0.1% -0.3% 0.5% 0.3% -0.2%
6 to 10 hours 2.6% 1.5% -1.1% 1.7% 0.9% -0.8% 2.6% 1.3% -1.3%
3to 5 hours 9.5% 4.8% -A4.7% 9.7% 4.4% -5.3% 11.0% 5.9% -5.1%
1to 2 hours 31.5% 12.5% -19.0% 34.4% 15.5% -18.9% 34.2% 18.7% -15.5%
Less than one hour 45.1% 38.1% -7.0% 43.7% 46.3% 2.6% 41.9% 49.7% 7.8%
None 10.6% 42.9% 32.3% 9.7% 32.7% 23.0% 9.1% 23.7% 14.6%
Total (n) 273 273 - 1,396 1,396 - 3,490 3,490 -
Mean 2.52 1.85 -0.67 2.53 1.95 -0.58 2.61 2.14 -0.47
Standard Deviation 1.00 0.96 - 0.94 0.88 - 1.02 0.97 -
Significance - f - - ek - - f
Effect Size - -0.58 - - -0.52 - - -0.38

Exercising or sports
Over 20 hours 10.7% 3.0% -1.7% 8.2% 1.7% -6.5% 9.9% 3.5% -6.4%
16 to 20 hours 6.6% 3.0% -3.6% 7.4% 2.0% -5.4% 8.1% 3.0% -5.1%
11 to 15 hours 12.5% 6.3% -6.2% 14.0% 5.4% -8.6% 14.5% 6.3% -8.2%
6 to 10 hours 17.7% 16.6% -1.1% 19.8% 16.9% -2.9% 20.3% 17.5% -2.8%
3to 5 hours 21.0% 32.5% 11.5% 20.3% 30.4% 10.1% 19.7% 28.9% 9.2%
1to 2 hours 16.2% 20.7% 4.5% 16.9% 21.1% 4.2% 15.6% 20.2% 4.6%
Less than one hour 10.7% 11.4% 0.7% 9.2% 14.3% 5.1% 8.3% 13.1% 4.8%
None 4.4% 6.6% 2.2% 4.0% 8.2% 4.2% 3.6% 7.5% 3.9%
Total (n) 271 271 - 1,396 1,396 - 3,487 3,487 -
Mean 4.55 3.86 -0.69 456 3.66 -0.90 4.70 3.84 -0.86
Standard Deviation 1.92 1.55 - 1.83 1.50 - 1.85 1.62 -
Significance - ek - - X - - X
Effect Size - -0.37 - - -0.53 - - -0.50

Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 18 of 32 T4B



2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey
All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

During the past year, how much time have you spent

during a typical week doing the following activities?

Partying
Over 20 hours 0.7% 0.4% -0.3% 0.8% 0.6% -0.2% 1.6% 1.2% -0.4%
16 to 20 hours 0.7% 0.7% 0.0% 0.6% 0.6% 0.0% 1.2% 1.2% 0.0%
11 to 15 hours 1.5% 1.9% 0.4% 2.1% 2.8% 0.7% 2.7% 3.9% 1.2%
6 to 10 hours 4.8% 8.6% 3.8% 5.5% 11.0% 5.5% 7.8% 11.6% 3.8%
3to 5 hours 14.1% 18.6% 4.5% 13.1% 19.3% 6.2% 16.0% 19.3% 3.3%
1to 2 hours 20.1% 17.8% -2.3% 20.0% 13.7% -6.3% 19.1% 14.8% -4.3%
Less than one hour 22.7% 13.8% -8.9% 20.5% 15.5% -5.0% 18.7% 14.4% -4.3%
None 35.3% 38.3% 3.0% 37.3% 36.4% -0.9% 32.9% 33.7% 0.8%
Total (n) 269 269 - 1,392 1,392 - 3,469 3,469 -
Mean 242 2.56 0.14 242 2.67 0.25 2.68 2.83 0.15
Standard Deviation 1.44 1.55 1.48 1.63 - 1.65 1.72
Significance - - ok - - f
Effect Size 0.09 - 0.16 - 0.09

Volunteer work
Over 20 hours 2.6% 0.0% -2.6% 1.1% 0.1% -1.0% 1.6% 0.3% -1.3%
16 to 20 hours 0.4% 1.1% 0.7% 1.1% 0.4% -0.7% 0.9% 0.3% -0.6%
11 to 15 hours 2.2% 0.4% -1.8% 1.6% 0.5% -1.1% 2.2% 0.7% -1.5%
6 to 10 hours 7.7% 1.8% -5.9% 5.0% 1.4% -3.6% 5.1% 2.2% -2.9%
3to 5 hours 18.8% 6.3% -12.5% 12.9% 6.0% -6.9% 13.0% 6.4% -6.6%
1to 2 hours 25.5% 7.4% -18.1% 26.6% 13.2% -13.4% 25.7% 13.8% -11.9%
Less than one hour 18.5% 17.3% -1.2% 26.3% 23.6% -2.7% 24.8% 20.2% -4.6%
None 24.4% 65.7% 41.3% 25.4% 54.8% 29.4% 26.7% 56.2% 29.5%
Total (n) 271 271 - 1,392 1,392 - 3,473 3,473 -
Mean 2.88 1.67 -1.21 2.61 1.79 -0.82 2.63 1.83 -0.80
Standard Deviation 1.60 1.17 - 1.43 1.10 - 1.50 1.19 -
Significance Hrx - ok - X
Effect Size -0.64 - -0.51 - -0.47

Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 19 of 32 T4B



2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey
All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

During the past year, how much time have you spent

during a typical week doing the following activities?

Student clubs and groups
Over 20 hours 3.0% 1.5% -1.5% 2.3% 1.4% -0.9% 2.7% 1.4% -1.3%
16 to 20 hours 0.7% 1.1% 0.4% 1.2% 1.0% -0.2% 1.5% 1.1% -0.4%
11 to 15 hours 3.0% 2.2% -0.8% 3.9% 2.2% -1.7% 3.7% 2.4% -1.3%
6 to 10 hours 6.7% 8.5% 1.8% 7.8% 7.2% -0.6% 8.2% 7.2% -1.0%
3to 5 hours 17.4% 14.4% -3.0% 17.8% 18.1% 0.3% 18.4% 16.8% -1.6%
1to 2 hours 28.5% 18.1% -10.4% 29.0% 23.2% -5.8% 27.3% 21.0% -6.3%
Less than one hour 20.0% 8.5% -11.5% 16.2% 11.2% -5.0% 15.0% 12.0% -3.0%
None 20.7% 45.6% 24.9% 21.7% 35.5% 13.8% 23.2% 38.0% 14.8%
Total (n) 270 270 - 1,390 1,390 - 3,463 3,463 -
Mean 2.96 2.50 -0.46 3.02 2.68 -0.34 3.04 2.62 -0.42
Standard Deviation 1.61 1.70 - 1.63 1.62 - 1.69 1.65 -
Significance - f - - ek - - rE
Effect Size - -0.23 - - -0.17 - - -0.21

Watching TV
Over 20 hours 1.5% 1.8% 0.3% 1.7% 1.9% 0.2% 2.5% 2.4% -0.1%
16 to 20 hours 2.6% 0.0% -2.6% 2.7% 1.6% -1.1% 2.8% 1.6% -1.2%
11 to 15 hours 4.4% 2.6% -1.8% 6.3% 4.2% -2.1% 6.7% 4.3% -2.4%
6 to 10 hours 17.3% 11.8% -5.5% 14.7% 12.9% -1.8% 16.3% 12.3% -4.0%
3to 5 hours 21.8% 27.3% 5.5% 26.1% 25.1% -1.0% 27.1% 25.3% -1.8%
1to 2 hours 24.4% 25.1% 0.7% 24.71% 22.3% -2.4% 23.3% 23.0% -0.3%
Less than one hour 15.5% 16.6% 1.1% 15.3% 18.1% 2.8% 13.4% 16.1% 2.7%
None 12.5% 14.8% 2.3% 8.5% 14.0% 5.5% 7.9% 15.1% 7.2%
Total (n) 271 271 - 1,390 1,390 - 3,469 3,469 -
Mean 3.47 3.22 -0.25 3.61 3.33 -0.28 3.74 3.35 -0.39
Standard Deviation 1.59 1.47 - 1.54 1.58 - 1.58 1.62 -
Significance - * - - ok - - X
Effect Size - -0.14 - - -0.17 - - -0.22

Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 20 of 32 T4B



2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey
All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

During the past year, how much time have you spent

during a typical week doing the following activities?

Household/childcare duties
Over 20 hours 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.1% -0.3% 0.7% 0.1% -0.6%
16 to 20 hours 0.4% 0.0% -0.4% 0.2% 0.0% -0.2% 0.3% 0.3% 0.0%
11 to 15 hours 1.8% 1.5% -0.3% 1.4% 0.4% -1.0% 1.3% 0.5% -0.8%
6 to 10 hours 3.7% 0.7% -3.0% 3.2% 0.6% -2.6% 4.5% 1.4% -3.1%
3to 5 hours 15.5% 6.6% -8.9% 18.4% 5.6% -12.8% 18.6% 6.4% -12.2%
1to 2 hours 30.6% 13.7% -16.9% 30.1% 12.3% -17.8% 30.5% 11.8% -18.7%
Less than one hour 25.8% 13.3% -12.5% 24.2% 14.0% -10.2% 22.1% 13.4% -8.7%
None 22.1% 64.2% 42.1% 22.1% 67.0% 44.9% 22.0% 66.0% 44.0%
Total (n) 271 271 - 1,391 1,391 - 3,459 3,459 -
Mean 2.60 171 -0.89 2.63 1.60 -1.03 2.70 1.67 -1.03
Standard Deviation 1.23 1.13 - 1.25 1.00 - 131 1.12 -
Significance - f - - ek - - rE
Effect Size - -0.62 - - -0.71 - - -0.64

Video/computer games
Over 20 hours 4.1% 1.9% -2.2% 3.2% 2.1% -1.1% 3.7% 2.7% -1.0%
16 to 20 hours 1.9% 1.1% -0.8% 1.8% 2.0% 0.2% 2.2% 1.8% -0.4%
11 to 15 hours 6.3% 5.6% 0.7% 4.5% 3.7% -0.8% 5.3% 4.0% -1.3%
6 to 10 hours 14.8% 18.1% 3.3% 12.3% 13.7% 1.4% 12.3% 11.8% -0.5%
3to 5 hours 20.4% 22.2% 1.8% 21.7% 19.6% -2.1% 21.1% 19.6% -1.5%
1to 2 hours 24.4% 20.0% -4.4% 21.8% 20.3% -1.5% 21.4% 19.4% -2.0%
Less than one hour 12.6% 12.2% -0.4% 18.9% 14.9% -4.0% 17.2% 16.2% -1.0%
None 15.6% 18.9% 3.3% 15.7% 23.6% 7.9% 16.8% 24.5% 7.7%
Total (n) 270 270 - 1,392 1,392 - 3,478 3,478 -
Mean 3.53 3.39 -0.14 3.33 3.15 -0.18 3.38 311 -0.27
Standard Deviation 1.78 1.68 - 171 1.73 - 177 1.77 -
Significance - - - ok - - ok
Effect Size - -0.07 - - -0.11 - - -0.15
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2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey
All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

During the past year, how much time did you spend

during the typical week doing the following activities?

Online social networks (MySpace, Facebook, etc.)
Over 20 hours 3.3% 4.1% 0.8% 2.3% 3.7% 1.4% 2.5% 3.9% 1.4%
16 to 20 hours 1.5% 1.5% 0.0% 1.4% 1.9% 0.5% 1.7% 2.1% 0.4%
11 to 15 hours 4.8% 3.7% -1.1% 3.5% 4.8% 1.3% 3.9% 4.7% 0.8%
6 to 10 hours 12.5% 15.9% 3.4% 8.8% 14.1% 5.3% 9.5% 12.9% 3.4%
3to 5 hours 21.8% 27.3% 5.5% 22.0% 30.1% 8.1% 22.9% 28.1% 5.2%
1to 2 hours 30.6% 21.4% -9.2% 29.6% 25.1% -4.5% 27.6% 25.8% -1.8%
Less than one hour 15.9% 18.8% 2.9% 18.2% 14.7% -3.5% 18.9% 15.4% -3.5%
None 9.6% 7.4% -2.2% 14.1% 5.5% -8.6% 12.9% 7.1% -5.8%
Total (n) 271 271 - 1,393 1,393 - 3,474 3,474 -
Mean 3.49 3.63 0.14 321 3.73 0.52 3.28 3.66 0.38
Standard Deviation 1.59 1.61 1.55 1.54 - 1.58 1.59
Significance - - ok - - b
Effect Size 0.08 - 0.33 - 0.23

Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 22 of 32
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2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey

All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

How often in the past year did you:

Ask questions in class
Frequently 44.3% 12.8% -31.5% 50.7% 18.2% -32.5% 52.9% 27.0% -25.9%
Occasionally 48.0% 55.7% 7.7% 45.4% 60.4% 15.0% 43.8% 58.9% 15.1%
Not at all 7.7% 31.5% 23.8% 3.9% 21.4% 17.5% 3.3% 14.1% 10.8%
Total (n) 298 298 - 1,439 1,439 - 3,564 3,564 -
Mean 2.37 181 -0.56 2.47 1.97 -0.50 2.50 2.13 -0.37
Standard Deviation 0.62 0.64 0.57 0.63 - 0.56 0.63
Significance - f - ok - - b
Effect Size -0.80 - -0.73 - -0.55

Support your opinions with a logical argument
Frequently 57.4% 39.9% -17.5% 66.2% 47.4% -18.8% 66.5% 49.8% -16.7%
Occasionally 40.9% 52.4% 11.5% 32.1% 47.0% 14.9% 31.6% 45.5% 13.9%
Not at all 1.7% 7.8% 6.1% 1.7% 5.6% 3.9% 1.9% 4.7% 2.8%
Total (n) 296 296 - 1,434 1,434 - 3,554 3,554 -
Mean 2.56 2.32 -0.24 2.64 242 -0.22 2.65 2.45 -0.20
Standard Deviation 0.53 0.61 0.51 0.60 - 0.52 0.58
Significance - f - ok - - rE
Effect Size -0.37 - -0.36 - -0.33

Seek solutions to problems and explain them to others
Frequently 61.3% 40.4% -20.9% 60.4% 43.3% -17.1% 59.7% 44.4% -15.3%
Occasionally 37.4% 55.9% 18.5% 38.2% 52.3% 14.1% 38.2% 50.7% 12.5%
Not at all 1.3% 3.7% 2.4% 1.5% 4.4% 2.9% 2.1% 4.9% 2.8%
Total (n) 297 297 - 1,433 1,433 - 3,547 3,547 -
Mean 2.60 2.37 -0.23 2.59 2.39 -0.20 2.58 2.39 -0.19
Standard Deviation 0.52 0.55 0.52 0.57 - 0.54 0.58
Significance - ek - ek - - ok
Effect Size -0.33 - -0.31 - -0.29

Revise your papers to improve your writing
Frequently 34.8% 35.1% 0.3% 38.7% 38.7% 0.0% 40.1% 39.0% -1.1%
Occasionally 52.7% 55.1% 2.4% 53.0% 51.1% -1.9% 51.2% 51.0% -0.2%
Not at all 12.5% 9.8% 2.7% 8.3% 10.2% 1.9% 8.6% 10.1% 1.5%
Total (n) 296 296 - 1,428 1,428 - 3,540 3,540 -
Mean 2.22 2.25 0.03 2.30 2.29 -0.01 231 2.29 -0.02
Standard Deviation 0.65 0.62 0.61 0.64 - 0.62 0.64
Significance - - - - *
Effect Size 0.04 - -0.01 - -0.03

Note: Significance * p<.05, ** p<.01, ** p<.001 Page 23 of 32

T4B



2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey

All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

How often in the past year did you:

Evaluate the quality or reliability of information you

received
Frequently 39.2% 33.1% -6.1% 42.5% 39.7% -2.8% 42.5% 39.8% 2.7%
Occasionally 57.8% 58.8% 1.0% 53.8% 54.8% 1.0% 53.4% 54.6% 1.2%
Not at all 3.0% 8.1% 5.1% 3.6% 5.5% 1.9% 4.0% 5.6% 1.6%
Total (n) 296 296 - 1,430 1,430 - 3,546 3,546 -
Mean 2.36 2.25 0.11 2.39 2.34 -0.05 2.38 2.34 -0.04
Standard Deviation 0.54 0.59 0.56 0.58 - 0.56 0.58
Significance - * - b - - f
Effect Size -0.16 - -0.07 - -0.06

Take a risk because you felt you had more to gain
Frequently 41.6% 31.1% -10.5% 36.7% 27.6% -9.1% 39.9% 30.6% -9.3%
Occasionally 51.0% 58.1% 7.1% 57.4% 60.9% 3.5% 54.8% 59.5% 4.7%
Not at all 7.4% 10.8% 3.4% 5.9% 11.5% 5.6% 5.3% 9.9% 4.6%
Total (n) 296 296 - 1,429 1,429 - 3,545 3,545 -
Mean 2.34 2.20 -0.14 231 2.16 -0.15 2.35 221 -0.14
Standard Deviation 0.61 0.62 - 0.58 0.60 - 0.58 0.60 -
Significance - f - ok - - f
Effect Size -0.21 - -0.23 - -0.20

Seek alternative solutions to a problem
Frequently 46.6% 38.4% -8.2% 47.9% 38.2% -9.7% 48.4% 38.5% -9.9%
Occasionally 51.0% 57.5% 6.5% 49.7% 58.2% 8.5% 49.6% 58.0% 8.4%
Not at all 2.4% 4.1% 1.7% 2.4% 3.6% 1.2% 1.9% 3.5% 1.6%
Total (n) 294 294 - 1,429 1,429 - 3,532 3,532 -
Mean 2.44 2.34 -0.10 2.45 2.35 -0.10 247 2.35 -0.12
Standard Deviation 0.54 0.56 - 0.55 0.55 - 0.54 0.55 -
Significance - * - ek - - ok
Effect Size -0.15 - -0.15 - -0.18

Look up scientific research articles and resources
Frequently 27.8% 27.1% 0.7% 27.3% 28.1% 0.8% 27.0% 28.6% 1.6%
Occasionally 54.2% 55.3% 1.1% 55.7% 58.2% 2.5% 55.3% 57.9% 2.6%
Not at all 18.0% 17.6% -0.4% 17.0% 13.6% -3.4% 17.8% 13.5% -4.3%
Total (n) 295 295 - 1,422 1,422 - 3,523 3,523 -
Mean 2.10 2.09 -0.01 2.10 2.14 0.04 2.09 2.15 0.06
Standard Deviation 0.67 0.66 - 0.66 0.63 - 0.66 0.63
Significance - - * - - ok
Effect Size -0.01 - 0.05 - 0.08
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2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey

All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

How often in the past year did you:

Explore topics on your own, even though it was not

required for a class
Frequently 40.4% 32.9% -1.5% 40.8% 36.5% -4.3% 40.7% 35.9% -4.8%
Occasionally 48.3% 56.2% 7.9% 48.6% 52.6% 4.0% 47.6% 52.4% 4.8%
Not at all 11.3% 11.0% -0.3% 10.5% 11.0% 0.5% 11.7% 11.7% 0.0%
Total (n) 292 292 - 1,423 1,423 - 3,529 3,529 -
Mean 2.29 2.22 -0.07 2.30 2.26 -0.04 2.29 2.24 -0.05
Standard Deviation 0.66 0.63 0.65 0.64 - 0.66 0.65
Significance - - b - - f
Effect Size -0.11 - -0.06 - -0.07

Accept mistakes as part of the learning process
Frequently 56.3% 47.8% -8.5% 54.2% 49.8% -4.4% 54.4% 48.2% -6.2%
Occasionally 43.3% 49.8% 6.5% 43.8% 47.5% 3.7% 42.8% 48.8% 6.0%
Not at all 0.3% 2.4% 2.1% 2.0% 2.7% 0.7% 2.8% 3.1% 0.3%
Total (n) 293 293 - 1,426 1,426 - 3,534 3,534 -
Mean 2.56 2.45 0.11 2.52 247 -0.05 2.52 2.45 -0.07
Standard Deviation 0.50 0.54 - 0.54 0.55 - 0.55 0.56 -
Significance - * - b - - f
Effect Size -0.17 - -0.08 - -0.11

Seek feedback on your academic work
Frequently 39.5% 35.0% -4.5% 44.0% 37.1% -6.9% 43.9% 37.4% -6.5%
Occasionally 52.0% 56.5% 4.5% 48.8% 54.1% 5.3% 49.1% 54.7% 5.6%
Not at all 8.5% 8.5% 0.0% 7.1% 8.8% 1.7% 6.9% 7.9% 1.0%
Total (n) 294 294 - 1,428 1,428 - 3,536 3,536 -
Mean 231 2.27 -0.04 2.37 2.28 -0.09 2.37 2.30 -0.07
Standard Deviation 0.62 0.61 - 0.61 0.62 - 0.61 0.60 -
Significance - - ek - - ok
Effect Size -0.06 - -0.13 - -0.10

Take notes during class
Frequently 58.4% 72.4% 14.0% 58.8% 75.2% 16.4% 58.7% 71.1% 12.4%
Occasionally 33.1% 25.3% -7.8% 34.0% 22.6% -11.4% 33.7% 25.9% -7.8%
Not at all 8.5% 2.4% -6.1% 7.2% 2.2% -5.0% 7.5% 3.0% -4.5%
Total (n) 293 293 - 1,425 1,425 - 3,523 3,523 -
Mean 2.50 2.70 0.20 2.52 2.73 0.21 251 2.68 0.17
Standard Deviation 0.65 0.51 0.63 0.49 - 0.63 0.53
Significance - Hrx - ok - - Hx
Effect Size 0.28 - 0.31 - 0.24
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2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey

All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

Indicate the importance to you personally of each of

the following:

Becoming accomplished in one of the performing arts

(acting, dancing, etc.)
Essential 7.8% 11.9% 4.1% 5.4% 8.3% 2.9% 6.8% 8.9% 2.1%
Very important 8.5% 18.1% 9.6% 8.0% 13.1% 5.1% 8.1% 12.7% 4.6%
Somewhat important 31.1% 29.3% -1.8% 24.3% 26.6% 2.3% 24.0% 27.7% 3.7%
Not important 52.6% 40.7% -11.9% 62.3% 52.0% -10.3% 61.1% 50.7% -10.4%
Total (n) 270 270 - 1,393 1,393 - 3,419 3,419 -
Mean 171 2.01 0.30 1.56 1.78 0.22 161 1.80 0.19
Standard Deviation 0.92 1.03 0.85 0.97 - 0.90 0.97
Significance - f - ok - - f
Effect Size 0.31 - 0.27 - 0.22

Becoming an authority in my field
Essential 20.9% 32.5% 11.6% 18.7% 26.7% 8.0% 20.9% 25.8% 4.9%
Very important 39.6% 37.7% -1.9% 42.2% 40.7% -1.5% 41.5% 41.1% -0.4%
Somewhat important 30.6% 23.9% -6.7% 31.0% 26.4% -4.6% 30.4% 26.7% -3.7%
Not important 9.0% 6.0% -3.0% 8.0% 6.2% -1.8% 7.2% 6.3% -0.9%
Total (n) 268 268 - 1,392 1,392 - 3,419 3,419 -
Mean 2.72 2.97 0.25 2.72 2.88 0.16 2.76 2.86 0.10
Standard Deviation 0.89 0.90 0.86 0.87 - 0.86 0.87
Significance - b - ek - - rE
Effect Size 0.26 - 0.18 - 0.11

Obtaining recognition from my colleagues for

contributions to my special field
Essential 15.2% 25.7% 10.5% 15.8% 19.9% 4.1% 17.3% 20.4% 3.1%
Very important 44.6% 39.4% -5.2% 40.3% 41.6% 1.3% 42.1% 41.9% -0.2%
Somewhat important 31.6% 24.9% -6.7% 35.6% 30.3% -5.3% 32.5% 30.0% -2.5%
Not important 8.6% 10.0% 1.4% 8.3% 8.1% -0.2% 8.1% 7.7% -0.4%
Total (n) 269 269 - 1,389 1,389 - 3,414 3,414 -
Mean 2.67 281 0.14 2.64 2.73 0.09 2.69 2.75 0.06
Standard Deviation 0.84 0.93 0.84 0.87 - 0.85 0.87
Significance - * - ok - - X
Effect Size 0.14 - 0.09 - 0.06
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All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

Indicate the importance to you personally of each of

the following:

Influencing the political structure
Essential 6.7% 11.2% 4.5% 6.5% 7.4% 0.9% 7.6% 8.6% 1.0%
Very important 15.3% 20.1% 4.8% 15.5% 18.0% 2.5% 15.5% 18.8% 3.3%
Somewhat important 45.5% 41.0% -4.5% 39.9% 40.5% 0.6% 41.4% 40.4% -1.0%
Not important 32.5% 27.6% -4.9% 38.1% 34.1% -4.0% 35.5% 32.3% -3.2%
Total (n) 268 268 - 1,385 1,385 - 3,403 3,403 -
Mean 1.96 2.15 0.19 1.90 1.99 0.09 1.95 2.04 0.09
Standard Deviation 0.86 0.95 0.89 0.90 - 0.90 0.92
Significance * - b - f
Effect Size 0.19 - 0.10 - 0.10

Influencing social values
Essential 10.9% 17.2% 6.3% 8.7% 14.3% 5.6% 10.4% 14.1% 3.7%
Very important 32.2% 35.6% 3.4% 26.3% 33.3% 7.0% 28.4% 34.2% 5.8%
Somewhat important 36.7% 32.2% -4.5% 40.5% 34.7% -5.8% 39.8% 35.3% -4.5%
Not important 20.2% 15.0% -5.2% 24.6% 17.7% -6.9% 21.4% 16.4% -5.0%
Total (n) 267 267 - 1,386 1,386 - 3,407 3,407 -
Mean 2.34 2.55 0.21 2.19 2.44 0.25 2.28 2.46 0.18
Standard Deviation 0.92 0.95 0.91 0.94 - 0.91 0.93
Significance - * - ok - - i
Effect Size 0.21 - 0.26 - 0.18

Raising a family
Essential 44.2% 45.7% 1.5% 40.1% 43.3% 3.2% 40.4% 41.8% 1.4%
Very important 30.1% 32.3% 2.2% 34.0% 31.9% -2.1% 34.4% 32.0% -2.4%
Somewhat important 17.8% 16.7% -1.1% 18.5% 17.4% -1.1% 18.1% 18.1% 0.0%
Not important 7.8% 5.2% -2.6% 7.4% 7.5% 0.1% 7.1% 8.0% 0.9%
Total (n) 269 269 - 1,389 1,389 - 3,418 3,418 -
Mean KNI 3.19 0.08 3.07 KNI 0.04 3.08 3.08 0.00
Standard Deviation 0.96 0.90 0.94 0.95 - 0.93 0.96
Significance - - - -
Effect Size 0.08 - 0.04 - 0.00
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2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey

All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

Indicate the importance to you personally of each of

the following:

Being very well off financially
Essential 44.8% 42.5% -2.3% 35.8% 31.5% -4.3% 38.8% 32.9% -5.9%
Very important 38.4% 35.4% -3.0% 41.3% 38.5% -2.8% 37.8% 38.0% 0.2%
Somewhat important 14.2% 19.0% 4.8% 19.5% 26.4% 6.9% 19.8% 24.7% 4.9%
Not important 2.6% 3.0% 0.4% 3.4% 3.6% 0.2% 3.6% 4.4% 0.8%
Total (n) 268 268 - 1,389 1,389 - 3,419 3,419 -
Mean 3.25 3.18 -0.07 3.10 2.98 -0.12 3.12 2.99 -0.13
Standard Deviation 0.79 0.84 0.82 0.85 - 0.85 0.87
Significance - ek - f
Effect Size -0.08 - -0.15 - -0.16

Helping others who are in difficulty
Essential 22.3% 35.7% 13.4% 18.9% 26.9% 8.0% 21.2% 26.0% 4.8%
Very important 43.1% 45.7% 2.6% 41.8% 47.4% 5.6% 40.3% 47.1% 6.8%
Somewhat important 31.2% 17.8% -13.4% 35.4% 23.7% -11.7% 34.0% 23.9% -10.1%
Not important 3.3% 0.7% -2.6% 3.9% 1.9% -2.0% 4.5% 3.0% -1.5%
Total (n) 269 269 - 1,390 1,390 - 3411 3411 -
Mean 2.84 3.16 0.32 2.76 2.99 0.23 2.78 2.96 0.18
Standard Deviation 0.80 0.74 0.80 0.76 - 0.83 0.79
Significance - f - ok - - rk
Effect Size 0.38 - 0.27 - 0.21

Making a theoretical contribution to science
Essential 14.3% 17.3% 3.0% 9.0% 9.8% 0.8% 8.5% 8.8% 0.3%
Very important 25.9% 31.6% 5.7% 21.9% 24.0% 2.1% 19.3% 22.2% 2.9%
Somewhat important 38.7% 33.1% -5.6% 37.8% 36.3% -1.5% 37.6% 37.3% -0.3%
Not important 21.1% 18.0% -3.1% 31.3% 29.9% -1.4% 34.6% 31.8% -2.8%
Total (n) 266 266 - 1,389 1,389 - 3,404 3,404 -
Mean 2.33 248 0.15 2.09 2.14 0.05 2.02 2.08 0.06
Standard Deviation 0.97 0.98 0.94 0.96 - 0.94 0.94
Significance - * - * - - ok
Effect Size 0.15 - 0.05 - 0.06
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Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

Indicate the importance to you personally of each of

the following:

Writing original works (poems, novels, short stories,

etc.)
Essential 5.6% 9.7% 4.1% 3.7% 6.0% 2.3% 5.3% 7.2% 1.9%
Very important 9.0% 16.8% 7.8% 7.9% 12.9% 5.0% 8.2% 13.7% 5.5%
Somewhat important 26.5% 31.7% 5.2% 24.0% 29.8% 5.8% 24.7% 30.5% 5.8%
Not important 59.0% 41.8% -17.2% 64.4% 51.4% -13.0% 61.8% 48.6% -13.2%
Total (n) 268 268 - 1,388 1,388 - 3,404 3,404 -
Mean 161 1.94 0.33 151 1.73 0.22 157 1.79 0.22
Standard Deviation 0.87 0.99 0.79 0.90 - 0.85 0.93
Significance - f - ok - - f
Effect Size 0.33 - 0.27 - 0.25

Creating artistic works (painting, sculpture,

decorating, etc.)
Essential 3.0% 10.4% 7.4% 3.2% 5.9% 2.7% 4.4% 6.8% 2.4%
Very important 7.1% 14.9% 7.8% 6.3% 10.4% 4.1% 6.6% 11.7% 5.1%
Somewhat important 24.2% 28.3% 4.1% 18.6% 28.0% 9.4% 20.3% 27.2% 6.9%
Not important 65.8% 46.5% -19.3% 71.9% 55.8% -16.1% 68.6% 54.2% -14.4%
Total (n) 269 269 - 1,388 1,388 - 3,407 3,407 -
Mean 1.47 1.89 0.42 141 1.66 0.25 1.47 171 0.24
Standard Deviation 0.76 1.01 0.75 0.89 - 0.80 0.92
Significance f - ek - rk
Effect Size 0.43 - 0.31 - 0.28

Becoming successful in a business of my own
Essential 19.5% 20.2% 0.7% 13.6% 13.1% -0.5% 16.7% 15.4% -1.3%
Very important 29.6% 31.8% 2.2% 24.4% 25.8% 1.4% 24.7% 27.7% 3.0%
Somewhat important 31.8% 31.1% 0.7% 32.8% 35.2% 2.4% 31.6% 32.8% 1.2%
Not important 19.1% 16.9% -2.2% 29.2% 25.9% -3.3% 27.1% 24.1% -3.0%
Total (n) 267 267 - 1,387 1,387 - 3,399 3,399 -
Mean 249 2.55 0.06 2.22 2.26 0.04 231 2.34 0.03
Standard Deviation 1.01 1.00 1.02 0.99 - 1.04 1.01
Significance - - - - *
Effect Size 0.06 - 0.04 - 0.03
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2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey

All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

Indicate the importance to you personally of each of

the following:

Becoming involved in programs to clean up the

environment
Essential 8.3% 13.5% 5.2% 6.2% 7.9% 1.7% 6.5% 7.8% 1.3%
Very important 26.7% 30.8% 4.1% 21.0% 26.4% 5.4% 20.9% 24.0% 3.1%
Somewhat important 46.2% 41.7% -4.5% 47.9% 44.7% -3.2% 46.5% 45.5% -1.0%
Not important 18.8% 13.9% -4.9% 24.9% 21.1% -3.8% 26.1% 22.6% -3.5%
Total (n) 266 266 - 1,386 1,386 - 3,403 3,403 -
Mean 2.24 2.44 0.20 2.09 221 0.12 2.08 2.17 0.09
Standard Deviation 0.85 0.89 0.84 0.86 - 0.85 0.87
Significance - f - ok - - f
Effect Size 0.22 - 0.14 - 0.10

Developing a meaningful philosophy of life
Essential 29.4% 38.5% 9.1% 22.4% 31.9% 9.5% 22.4% 29.5% 7.1%
Very important 29.8% 35.8% 6.0% 31.9% 35.0% 3.1% 32.1% 32.4% 0.3%
Somewhat important 26.0% 19.6% -6.4% 28.7% 22.7% -6.0% 28.7% 26.8% -1.9%
Not important 14.7% 6.0% -8.7% 16.9% 10.3% -6.6% 16.8% 11.3% -5.5%
Total (n) 265 265 - 1,382 1,382 - 3,393 3,393 -
Mean 2.74 3.07 0.33 2.60 2.88 0.28 2.60 2.80 0.20
Standard Deviation 1.04 0.91 1.01 0.97 - 1.01 0.99
Significance - f - ok - - rE
Effect Size 0.32 - 0.27 - 0.19

Participating in a community action program
Essential 7.9% 13.2% 5.3% 4.3% 7.1% 2.8% 4.8% 7.5% 2.7%
Very important 23.8% 26.0% 2.2% 20.6% 24.9% 4.3% 20.5% 23.6% 3.1%
Somewhat important 40.4% 41.5% 1.1% 45.2% 44.7% -0.5% 45.4% 45.2% -0.2%
Not important 27.9% 19.2% -8.7% 29.9% 23.3% -6.6% 29.3% 23.7% -5.6%
Total (n) 265 265 - 1,380 1,380 - 3,390 3,390 -
Mean 2.12 2.33 0.21 1.99 2.16 0.17 2.01 2.15 0.14
Standard Deviation 0.91 0.93 0.82 0.86 - 0.83 0.87
Significance * - ok - X
Effect Size 0.21 - 0.19 - 0.15
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2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey

All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

Indicate the importance to you personally of each of

the following:

Helping to promote racial understanding
Essential 13.9% 15.4% 1.5% 8.2% 9.8% 1.6% 8.7% 9.5% 0.8%
Very important 23.3% 32.3% 9.0% 21.7% 25.6% 3.9% 23.2% 25.3% 2.1%
Somewhat important 38.7% 36.5% -2.2% 41.8% 42.0% 0.2% 40.7% 41.4% 0.7%
Not important 24.1% 15.8% -8.3% 28.3% 22.7% -5.6% 27.4% 23.8% -3.6%
Total (n) 266 266 - 1,384 1,384 - 3,399 3,399 -
Mean 2.27 2.47 0.20 2.10 2.22 0.12 2.13 221 0.08
Standard Deviation 0.98 0.94 0.91 0.91 - 0.91 0.91
Significance * - ok - f
Effect Size 0.19 - 0.13 - 0.09

Keeping up to date with political affairs
Essential 13.9% 16.9% 3.0% 13.8% 15.8% 2.0% 14.1% 15.3% 1.2%
Very important 32.6% 36.3% 3.7% 31.3% 34.7% 3.4% 30.2% 32.8% 2.6%
Somewhat important 39.7% 37.1% -2.6% 37.8% 37.9% 0.1% 38.0% 39.0% 1.0%
Not important 13.9% 9.7% -4.2% 17.0% 11.6% -5.4% 17.7% 12.8% -4.9%
Total (n) 267 267 - 1,382 1,382 - 3,401 3,401 -
Mean 2.46 2.60 0.14 242 2.55 0.13 241 251 0.10
Standard Deviation 0.90 0.88 0.93 0.89 - 0.94 0.90
Significance - * - ok - - f
Effect Size 0.15 - 0.15 - 0.11

Becoming a community leader
Essential 9.0% 13.2% 4.2% 8.2% 11.3% 3.1% 9.8% 11.8% 2.0%
Very important 25.6% 29.7% 4.1% 23.9% 24.5% 0.6% 23.4% 25.0% 1.6%
Somewhat important 37.6% 36.1% -1.5% 40.4% 40.2% 0.2% 41.3% 40.3% -1.0%
Not important 27.8% 21.1% -6.7% 27.6% 24.0% 3.6% 25.5% 22.8% 2.7%
Total (n) 266 266 - 1,385 1,385 - 3,393 3,393 -
Mean 2.16 2.35 0.19 2.13 2.23 0.10 2.17 2.26 0.09
Standard Deviation 0.93 0.96 0.91 0.94 - 0.92 0.94
Significance - ** - Rk - - Hx
Effect Size 0.20 - 0.11 - 0.10
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2008 The Freshmen Survey 2008 / 2009 Your First College Year Survey
All Respondents - Men

Your Institution Comp Group 1 Comp Group 2
University of California-San Diego TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change TFS YFCY Change

Indicate the importance to you personally of each of

the following:

Improving my understanding of other countries and

cultures
Essential 16.6% 20.4% 3.8% 15.7% 18.0% 2.3% 16.7% 17.7% 1.0%
Very important 40.8% 41.5% 0.7% 36.7% 38.3% 1.6% 34.6% 35.3% 0.7%
Somewhat important 29.8% 30.9% 1.1% 34.5% 34.4% -0.1% 35.5% 36.7% 1.2%
Not important 12.8% 7.2% -5.6% 13.1% 9.3% -3.8% 13.2% 10.2% -3.0%
Total (n) 265 265 - 1,381 1,381 - 3,392 3,392 -
Mean 2.61 2.75 0.14 2.55 2.65 0.10 2.55 2.61 0.06
Standard Deviation 0.91 0.86 - 0.91 0.88 - 0.92 0.89 -
Significance - * - - ok - - f
Effect Size - 0.14 - - 0.11 - - 0.06

Adopting "green" practices to protect the environment
Essential 20.7% 20.3% -0.4% 15.0% 16.2% 1.2% 15.5% 15.2% -0.3%
Very important 36.5% 40.2% 3.7% 32.9% 35.7% 2.8% 30.5% 33.0% 2.5%
Somewhat important 33.5% 32.3% -1.2% 37.6% 35.7% -1.9% 37.5% 38.0% 0.5%
Not important 9.4% 7.1% -2.3% 14.5% 12.4% -2.1% 16.5% 13.8% 2.7%
Total (n) 266 266 - 1,384 1,384 - 3,399 3,399 -
Mean 2.68 2.74 0.06 248 2.56 0.08 245 2.50 0.05
Standard Deviation 0.91 0.86 - 0.92 0.91 - 0.94 0.91 -
Significance - - - b - - *
Effect Size - 0.07 - - 0.09 - - 0.06
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